54
Level Detection
DC 3-wire · Tubular housings
Micro-Level NPT 1/4“
M18
Pressure rated to 10 bar
Pressure rated to 10 bar
Pressure rated to 10 bar
Housing size NPT 1/4“ Micro-Level M18×1 R 3/8“ NPTF 3/8“
Mounting non-flush non-flush non-flush non-flush
Rated switching distance sn Level adjustable Level adjustable Level adjustable Level adjustable
PNP Normally open Ordering code BCS006H BCS006M BCS00A6
Part number BCS S01T401-PSCFNG-KM16-T02 BCS S02T401-PSCFNG-KM16-T02 BCS S03T401-PSCFNH-KM16-T02
PNP Normally closed Ordering code BCS006J BCS006N BCS00A7
Part number BCS S01T401-POCFNG-KM16-T02 BCS S02T401-POCFNG-KM16-T02 BCS S03T401-POCFNH-KM16-T02
NPN Normally open Ordering code BCS006K BCS006P BCS00A8
Part number BCS S01T401-NSCFNG-KM16-T02 BCS S02T401-NSCFNG-KM16-T02 BCS S03T401-NSCFNH-KM16-T02
NPN Normally closed Ordering code BCS006L BCS006R BCS00A9
Part number BCS S01T401-NOCFNG-KM16-T02 BCS S02T401-NOCFNG-KM16-T02 BCS S03T401-NOCFNH-KM16-T02
PNP/NPN and
NO/NC selectable
Ordering code BCS00A0
Part number BCS S42SS03-GPCFNG-S49G
Supply voltage US 10…35 V DC 10…35 V DC 10…35 V DC 10…35 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie ≤ 3 V ≤ 2.7 V ≤ 2.7 V ≤ 2.7 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC

Mounting non-flush non-flush non-flush non-flush
Rated switching distance sn Level adjustable Level adjustable Level adjustable Level adjustable
PNP Normally open Ordering code BCS006H BCS006M BCS00A6
Part number BCS S01T401-PSCFNG-KM16-T02 BCS S02T401-PSCFNG-KM16-T02 BCS S03T401-PSCFNH-KM16-T02
PNP Normally closed Ordering code BCS006J BCS006N BCS00A7
Part number BCS S01T401-POCFNG-KM16-T02 BCS S02T401-POCFNG-KM16-T02 BCS S03T401-POCFNH-KM16-T02
NPN Normally open Ordering code BCS006K BCS006P BCS00A8
Part number BCS S01T401-NSCFNG-KM16-T02 BCS S02T401-NSCFNG-KM16-T02 BCS S03T401-NSCFNH-KM16-T02
NPN Normally closed Ordering code BCS006L BCS006R BCS00A9
Part number BCS S01T401-NOCFNG-KM16-T02 BCS S02T401-NOCFNG-KM16-T02 BCS S03T401-NOCFNH-KM16-T02
PNP/NPN and
NO/NC selectable
Ordering code BCS00A0
Part number BCS S42SS03-GPCFNG-S49G
Supply voltage US 10…35 V DC 10…35 V DC 10…35 V DC 10…35 V DC
Voltage drop Ud at Ie ≤ 3 V ≤ 2.7 V ≤ 2.7 V ≤ 2.7 V
Rated insulation voltage Ui 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC 75 V DC